factors. Decisions with respect to the distribution of capital gains are made on a case−by−case basis. A portion of our dividends paid
may be deemed either capital gain income or a return of capital, or both, to our stockholders. We provide our stockholders an annual
statement which designates the taxability of their dividends.

We have a dividend reinvestment and stock purchase plan under which stockholders of record may invest all or a portion of
their dividends and up to an additional $5,000 per month to purchase additional shares. Additionally, investors who are not stockholders
of the company may use this plan to make an initial investment in the company’s shares of up to $5,000. We have the discretion to grant
waivers for purchases in excess of $5,000.

S−18

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2010, on an actual basis, on an as adjusted basis to give effect
to the sale of $450,000,000 aggregate principal amount of our 4.70% senior notes due 2017, and on an as further adjusted basis to give
effect to the issuance of shares of common stock offered by this prospectus supplement (assuming no exercise of the underwriters’
overallotment option) and application of the net proceeds:

June 30, 2010
As further

Actual As adjusted adjusted

(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 55,423 $ 294,805 $ 645,665

Debt:
Borrowings under unsecured line of credit(1) 206,000 0 0
Senior notes due 2012 76,835 76,835 76,835
Senior notes due 2013 300,000 300,000 300,000
Senior notes due 2015 250,000 250,000 250,000
Senior notes due 2016 300,000 300,000 300,000
Senior notes due 2017 0 450,000 450,000
Senior notes due 2020 450,000 450,000 450,000
4.75% convertible senior notes due 2026(2) 125,588 125,588 125,588
4.75% convertible senior notes due 2027(2) 168,086 168,086 168,086
3.00% convertible senior notes due 2029(2) 494,403 494,403 494,403
Secured debt 813,749 813,749 813,749
Unamortized premiums/discounts and fair value adjustments (29,916) (31,221) (31,221)

Total debt   3,154,763   3,397,458   3,397,458

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized—50,000,000 shares

Series D Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock; 4,000,000 shares
issued and outstanding 100,000 100,000 100,000

Series E Cumulative Convertible and Redeemable Preferred Stock;
74,380 shares issued and outstanding(3) 1,860 1,860 1,860

Series F Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock; 7,000,000 shares
issued and outstanding 175,000 175,000 175,000

Series G Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock; 322,872 shares issued
and outstanding(4) 9,550 9,550 9,550

Common Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized—225,000,000,
124,781,646 shares issued and 124,498,970 shares outstanding, actual;
132,781,646 shares issued and 132,498,970 shares outstanding, as further
adjusted(5) 124,520 124,520 132,520

Capital in excess of par value 3,937,485 3,937,485 4,280,345
Treasury stock (11,315) (11,315) (11,315)
Cumulative net income 1,630,120 1,630,120 1,630,120
Cumulative dividends (2,237,720) (2,237,720) (2,237,720)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (8,526) (8,526) (8,526)
Other equity 5,755 5,755 5,755

Total Health Care REIT, Inc. stockholders’ equity 3,726,729 3,726,729 4,077,589
Noncontrolling interests 10,396 10,396 10,396

Total equity 3,737,125 3,737,125 4,087,985

Total capitalization $ 6,891,888 $ 7,134,583 $ 7,485,443

(1) $120 million was outstanding under our unsecured line of credit at September 20, 2010.

(2) The amounts shown do not reflect original issue discount pursuant to FASB Staff Position No. APB 14−1, Accounting for Convertible Debt Instruments That
May Be Settled in Cash Upon Conversion (Including Partial Cash Settlement). Under FSP APB 14−1, an entity must separately account for the liability and
equity components of the convertible debt instruments (such as the notes) that

S−19

Table of Contents

may be settled entirely or partially in cash upon conversion in a manner that reflects the issuer’s economic interest cost. The effect of FSP APB 14−1 on the
accounting for the convertible senior notes is that the equity component is included in the capital in excess of par value section of stockholders’ equity on our